National School of Drama, New Delhi i.e. designated Central Nodal Agency (CNA) for the scheme 

in respect of 100 grantee organizations approved under Renewal category for the grant year 2022- 

23 along with the amount of financial assistance to be disbursed etc. amounting to Rs. 

13,07,88,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Only) ) in respect of 

99 Guru @ Rs.10,000/- per month for April-May 2022 and Rs. 15,000/ per month for remaining ten 

months of 2022-23 i.e from June 2022 to March 2023 and 1019 Artists @ Rs. 6,000/- per month 

for April-May 2022 and Rs. 10,000/~ per month for remaining ten months of 2022-23 i.e from June

[...]

National School of Drama, New Delhi i.e. designated Central Nodal Agency (CNA) for the scheme 
in respect of 42 grantee organizations approved under Renewal category for the grant year 2022- 
23 along with the amount of financial assistance to be disbursed etc. amounting to Rs. 
2,79,72,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Only) ) in respect 
of 42 Guru @ Rs.10,000/- per month for April-May 2022 and Rs. 15,000/- per month for remaining 
ten months of 2022-23 i.e from June 2022 to March 2023 and 146 Artists @ Rs. 6,000/- per month 

for April-May 2022 and Rs. 10,000/- per month for remaining ten months of 2022-23 i.e from June

[...]

New Delhi-110001 

Subject:- Release of Repertory Grant for the year 2022-2023 under the component of Kala Sanskriti Vikas 
Yojana. 

Sir, 
| am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of 80% financial assistance/grant 

of Rs. 15,69,600/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only) in respect of 1 Guru @ 
Rs.10,000/- per month for April-May 2022 and Rs. 15,000/~ per month for remaining ten months of 2022-23 ie 
from June 2022 to March 2023 and 16 Artists @ Rs. 6,000/- per month for April-May 2022 and Rs. 10,000/- per 
month for remaining ten months of 2022-23 i from June 2022 to March 2023 belonging to the following 1

[...]

School of Drama, New Delhi i.e. designated Central Nodal Agency (CNA) for the scheme in respect 

of 149 grantee organizations approved under Renewal category for grant year 2022-23 along with the 

amount of financial assistance to be disbursed etc. amounting to Rs. 7,75,22,000/- (Rupees Seven 

Crore Seventy Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Only) ) in respect of 149 Guru @ Rs.10,000/- per 

month for April-May 2022 and Rs. 15,000/~ per month for remaining ten months of 2022-23 i.e from 

June 2022 to March 2023 and 466 Artists @ Rs. 6,000/- per month for April-May 2022 and Rs. 

10,000/~ per month for remaining ten months of 2022-23 i.e from June 2022 to March 2023 as per